TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: October 2024

This survey was conducted online within the United States on October 11-13, 2024 among 3,145 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household
size, income, employment, political party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the
population.

Base | N=3,145 Base | N=3,145
AGE* POLITICAL PARTY*
18-34 26% Democrat 37%
35-49 24% Republican 36%
50-64 28% Independent 23%
65+ 22% Other 4%
SEX* LOCALE
Male 48% Urban 31%
Female 52% Suburban 49%
EDUCATION* Rural 20%
Less than high school degree 5% POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58% Liberal 24%
4-year college degree or more 34% Moderate 38%
RACE/ETHNICITY* Conservative 38%
White 67%
Black/African American 13%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 4%
Other 3%




Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Mean
Std. Dev.
std. Err.

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

818
26%

755
24%

881
28%

692
22%

49.1

16.94

3145
100%

Q4007 What is your age?
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Table 1



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Male 1510
48%

Female 1635
52%

Sigma 3145

100%

Q4005 What is your sex?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 3
Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
United States 3145
100%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 4
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Yes 3145
100%

No -
Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 5
Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Alabama 40
1%

Alaska 6
*

Arizona 113
4%

Arkansas 16
1%

California 310
10%

Colorado 50
2%

Connecticut 40
1%

Delaware 13
*

District of Columbia 7
*

Florida 207
7%

Georgia 101
3%

Hawaii 14
*

Idaho 6
*

Illinois 138
4%

Indiana 69
2%

Iowa 29
1%

Kansas 27
1%

Kentucky 54
2%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 3145
Louisiana 42
1%

Maine 8
*

Maryland 57
2%

Massachusetts 63
2%

Michigan 121
4%

Minnesota 33
1%

Mississippi 21
1%

Missouri 60
2%

Montana 14
*

Nebraska 19
1%

Nevada 70
2%

New Hampshire 14
*

New Jersey 72
2%

New Mexico 14
*

New York 206
7%

North Carolina 91
3%

North Dakota 4
*

Ohio 123
4%

Oklahoma 41

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 3145
Oregon 41
1%
Pennsylvania 147
5%
Rhode Island 13
*
South Carolina 40
1%
South Dakota 13
*
Tennessee 54
2%
Texas 276
9%
Utah 14
*
Vermont 3
*
Virginia 80
3%
Washington 70
2%
West Virginia 23
1%
Wisconsin 58
2%
Wyoming 2
*
Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 6
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Republican 1132
36%

Democrat 1164
37%

Independent 769
24%

Other 80
3%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Republican

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strong Republican

Not-so-strong Republican

Sigma

Total

953

1132

790
70%

342
30%

1132
100%

Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 8
Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 1338
Weighted Base 1164
Strong Democrat 846
73%

Not-so-strong Democrat 318
27%

Sigma 1164

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 9
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 854
Weighted Base 849
Lean Republican 250
29%

Lean Democrat 276
32%

Do not lean either way 323
38%

Sigma 849

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 10
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Right track 967
31%

Wrong track 1893
60%

Don't know / Unsure 285
9%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Right track 1013
32%

Wrong track 1905
61%

Don't know / Unsure 227
7%

Sigma 3145

100%

M2 In general,

do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Excellent/Good (Net) 1351
43%

Excellent 360
11%

Good 991
32%

Poor/Fair (Net) 1794
57%

Fair 1021
32%

Poor 774
25%

Sigma 3145

100%

ECON1 Do you think your personal economics right now are excellent,

good,

fair or poor?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't Know/Not Sure

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

1336
42%

674
21%

661
21%

1727
55%

504
16%

1223
39%
82

3%

3145
100%

M3ALT Do you disapprove or approve of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Racial Equity

Dealing with climate change

Abortion

Stimulating jobs

Meeting our energy needs

Administering the government

Dealing with violence and

crime in the country

The economy

Foreign affairs

Handling inflation

Immigration

Israeli-Hamas Conflict

Total

3145

3145

1528
49%

1458
46%

1422
45%

1421
45%

1386
44%

1362
43%
1277
41%
1263
40%
1260
40%

1161l
37%

1121
36%

1093
35%

M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Approve
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Handling inflation

Immigration

The economy

Israeli-Hamas Conflict

Dealing with violence and

crime in the country

Foreign affairs

Administering the government

Stimulating jobs

Meeting our energy needs

Abortion

Dealing with climate change

Racial Equity

Total

3145

3145

1840
59%

1833
58%

1750
56%

1733
55%

1687
54%

1658
53%
1600
51%
1546
49%
1531
49%

1448
46%

1427
45%

1351
43%

M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Disapprove
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Approve (Net) 1263
40%

Strongly approve 655
21%

Somewhat approve 607
19%

Disapprove (Net) 1750
56%

Somewhat disapprove 462
15%

Strongly disapprove 1288
41%

Don't know/Not sure 132
4%

Sigma 3145

100%

M3A_1 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

The economy
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Approve (Net) 1260
40%

Strongly approve 620
20%

Somewhat approve 640
20%

Disapprove (Net) 1658
53%

Somewhat disapprove 454
14%

Strongly disapprove 1204
38%

Don't know/Not sure 227
7%

Sigma 3145

100%

M3A_2 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Foreign affairs

Page 19

15 Oct 2024
Table 17



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Approve (Net) 1362
43%

Strongly approve 685
22%

Somewhat approve 677
22%

Disapprove (Net) 1600
51%

Somewhat disapprove 433
14%

Strongly disapprove 1166
37%

Don't know/Not sure 183
6%

Sigma 3145

100%

M3A_4 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Administering the government
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Approve (Net) 1421
45%

Strongly approve 748
24%

Somewhat approve 673
21%

Disapprove (Net) 1546
49%

Somewhat disapprove 444
14%

Strongly disapprove 1103
35%

Don't know/Not sure 178
6%

Sigma 3145

100%

M3A_5 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Stimulating jobs
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

1121
36%

471
15%

650
21%

1833
58%

470
15%

1363
43%

191
6%

3145
100%

M3A_6 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Immigration
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Approve (Net) 1277
41%

Strongly approve 601
19%

Somewhat approve 676
21%

Disapprove (Net) 1687
54%

Somewhat disapprove 475
15%

Strongly disapprove 1212
39%

Don't know/Not sure 181
6%

Sigma 3145

100%

M3A_8 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Dealing with violence and crime in the country
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

1161
37%

578
18%

584
19%

1840
59%

501
16%

1339
43%

144
5%

3145
100%

M3A_9 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Handling inflation
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Approve (Net) 1093
35%

Strongly approve 476
15%

Somewhat approve 616
20%

Disapprove (Net) 1733
55%

Somewhat disapprove 538
17%

Strongly disapprove 1195
38%

Don't know/Not sure 319
10%

Sigma 3145

100%

M3A_10 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Israeli-Hamas Conflict
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Approve (Net) 1386
44%

Strongly approve 680
22%

Somewhat approve 706
22%

Disapprove (Net) 1531
49%

Somewhat disapprove 459
15%

Strongly disapprove 1072
34%

Don't know/Not sure 228
7%

Sigma 3145

100%

M3A_11 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Meeting our energy needs
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

1458
46%

654
21%

804
26%

1427
45%

458
15%

970
31%

260
8%

3145
100%

M3A_12 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Dealing with climate change
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Approve (Net) 1422
45%

Strongly approve 766
24%

Somewhat approve 656
21%

Disapprove (Net) 1448
46%

Somewhat disapprove 394
13%

Strongly disapprove 1055
34%

Don't know/Not sure 275
9%

Sigma 3145

100%

M3A_13 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Abortion
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Approve (Net) 1528
49%

Strongly approve 732
23%

Somewhat approve 797
25%

Disapprove (Net) 1351
43%

Somewhat disapprove 373
12%

Strongly disapprove 978
31%

Don't know/Not sure 266
8%

Sigma 3145

100%

M3A_14 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Racial Equity
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 1526
(Net) 49%
Strongly approve 871
28%

Somewhat approve 654
21%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1470
(Net) 47%
Somewhat disapprove 265
8%

Strongly disapprove 1205
38%

Don't know/Not sure 149
5%

Sigma 3145

100%

KHAPP Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kamala Harris is doing as Vice President?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 1597
(Net) 51%
Strongly approve 1072
34%

Somewhat approve 525
17%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1465
(Net) 47%
Somewhat disapprove 274
9%

Strongly disapprove 1190
38%

Don't Know/Not Sure 83
3%

Sigma 3145

100%

TMP0201 Do you approve or disapprove the job that Donald Trump did as president?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Approve (Net) 1446
46%

Strongly approve 542
17%

Somewhat approve 904
29%

Disapprove (Net) 1699
54%

Somewhat disapprove 739
23%

Strongly disapprove 960
31%

Sigma 3145

100%

M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Approve (Net) 1465
47%

Strongly approve 645
21%

Somewhat approve 820
26%

Disapprove (Net) 1680
53%

Somewhat disapprove 681
22%

Strongly disapprove 999
32%

Sigma 3145

100%

M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

929
30%

202

727

23%

1894
60%

1025
33%

868
28%

322
10%

3145
100%

CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strong (Net) 1272
40%

Very strong 377
12%

Somewhat strong 896
28%

Weak (Net) 1873
60%

Somewhat weak 1138
36%

Very weak 735
23%

Sigma 3145

100%

I3 How strong do you think the U.S.

economy is today?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 34
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Improving 889
28%

Getting worse 1492
47%

Just as well off 764
24%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 35
QINFLATION Have price rises and inflation proven to be sticky and here to stay, or have we made progress getting them in line and under control?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Proven sticky and here to 2078
stay 66%
Have made progress getting 1067
them in line and under 34%
control
Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 36
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 3014
96%

Kamala Harris 3011
96%

Joe Biden 2984
95%

Barack Obama 2950
94%

U.S. Military 2854
91%

Police 2851
91%

Facebook 2808
89%

Fox News 2722
87%

U.S. Supreme Court 2701
86%

FBI 2654
84%

CNN 2629
84%

Black Lives Matter 2624
83%

Elon Musk 2609
83%

Vladimir Putin 2594
82%

Department of Justice 2592
82%

Russia 2548
81%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 2545
81%

MAGA Republicans 2515

80%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 36
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

J.D. Vance 2510
80%

China 2509
80%

X (formerly known as 2438
Twitter) 78%
Tim Walz 2387
76%

Ukraine 2369
75%

Israel 2358
75%

MSNBC 2330
74%

Campus protesters 2288
73%

Hamas 2280
73%

NATO 2258
72%

Palestinian Authority 1937
62%

Chuck Schumer 1932
61%

Antifa 1829
58%

Marco Rubio 1805
57%

Benjamin Netanyahu 1781
57%

Mike Johnson 1564
50%

Jill Stein 1269
40%

Cornel West 1133

36%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 37
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
U.S. Military 2539
81%

Police 2115
67%

Facebook 1809
58%

Barack Obama 1763
56%

FBI 1698
54%

Kamala Harris 1555
49%

Israel 1513
48%

Ukraine 1496
48%

Fox News 1482
47%

Department of Justice 1481
47%

NATO 1478
47%

Donald Trump 1442
46%

U.S. Supreme Court 1438
46%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 1424
45%

CNN 1394
44%

Black Lives Matter 1386
44%

Elon Musk 1363
43%

Joe Biden 1328

42%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 37
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Tim Walz 1256
40%

J.D. Vance 1230
39%

X (formerly known as 1225
Twitter) 39%
MSNBC 1219
39%

MAGA Republicans 1089
35%

Benjamin Netanyahu 854
27%

Marco Rubio 805
26%

Chuck Schumer 759
24%

Mike Johnson 720
23%

Campus protesters 682
22%

China 498
16%

Palestinian Authority 449
14%

Jill Stein 441
14%

Cornel West 423
13%

Antifa 346
11%

Russia 334
11%

Vladimir Putin 304
10%

Hamas 277

9%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 38
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Vladimir Putin 2290
73%

Russia 2214
70%

China 2011
64%

Hamas 2003
64%

Joe Biden 1656
53%

Campus protesters 1606
51%

Donald Trump 1573
50%

Palestinian Authority 1488
47%

Antifa 1483
47%

Kamala Harris 1457
46%

MAGA Republicans 1426
45%

J.D. Vance 1280
41%

U.S. Supreme Court 1264
40%

Elon Musk 1245
40%

Fox News 1240
39%

Black Lives Matter 1238
39%

CNN 1235
39%

X (formerly known as 1214

Twitter) 39%



Page 43

Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 38
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Barack Obama 1187
38%

Chuck Schumer 1173
37%

Tim Walz 1131
36%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 1121
36%

MSNBC 1111
35%

Department of Justice 1111
35%

Facebook 1000
32%

Marco Rubio 999
32%

FBI 957
30%

Benjamin Netanyahu 928
29%

Ukraine 874
28%

Israel 845
27%

Mike Johnson 844
27%

Jill Stein 828
26%

NATO 780
25%

Police 736
23%

Cornel West 710
23%

U.S. Military 314

10%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 39

F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 3014
96%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1442
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 907

29%

Favorable 534

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 1573
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 328
10%

Very unfavorable 1244
40%

Never heard of them 29
1%

No opinion 101
3%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 40

F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1932
61%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 759
(Sub-Net) 24%
Very favorable 293

9%

Favorable 467

15%

Very Unfavorable/ 1173
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 412
13%

Very unfavorable 761
24%

Never heard of them 433
14%

No opinion 779
25%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 41

F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2984
95%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1328
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 651

21%

Favorable 678

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 1656
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53%
Unfavorable 452
14%

Very unfavorable 1204
38%

Never heard of them 21
1%

No opinion 140
4%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 42

F1_8 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Barack Obama

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2950
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1763
(Sub-Net) 56%
Very favorable 1084

34%

Favorable 679

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 1187
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 353
11%

Very unfavorable 834
27%

Never heard of them 21
1%

No opinion 174
6%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 43
F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Military

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2854
91%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 2539
(Sub-Net) 81%
Very favorable 1298

41%

Favorable 1242

39%

Very Unfavorable/ 314
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 10%
Unfavorable 191

6%

Very unfavorable 123
4%

Never heard of them 27
1%

No opinion 264
8%

Sigma 3145

100%



Page 49

Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 44

F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

FBI

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2654
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1698
(Sub-Net) 54%
Very favorable 527

17%

Favorable 1171

37%

Very Unfavorable/ 957
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 527

17%

Very unfavorable 430
14%

Never heard of them 31
1%

No opinion 459
15%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 45

F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Supreme Court

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2701
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1438
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 446

14%

Favorable 992

32%

Very Unfavorable/ 1264
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 40%
Unfavorable 694
22%

Very unfavorable 570
18%

Never heard of them 37
1%

No opinion 406
13%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 46
F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Facebook

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2808
89%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1809
(Sub-Net) 58%
Very favorable 672

21%

Favorable 1137

36%

Very Unfavorable/ 1000
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 535

17%

Very unfavorable 465

15%

Never heard of them 12
*

No opinion 325
10%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 47

F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Department of Justice

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2592
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1481
(Sub-Net) 47%
Very favorable 389

12%

Favorable 1092

35%

Very Unfavorable/ 1111
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 634

20%

Very unfavorable 476

15%

Never heard of them 32
1%

No opinion 520
17%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 48
F1_15 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kamala Harris

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 3011
96%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1555
(Sub-Net) 49%
Very favorable 953

30%

Favorable 601

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 1457
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 46%
Unfavorable 320

10%

Very unfavorable 1137

36%

Never heard of them 12
*

No opinion 122
4%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_16 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2438
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1225
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 453

14%

Favorable 771

25%

Very Unfavorable/ 1214
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 520

17%

Very unfavorable 693

22%

Never heard of them 45
1%

No opinion 662
21%

Sigma 3145

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

X

(formerly known as Twitter)

Page 54

15 Oct 2024
Table 49
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 50

F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Police

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2851
91%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 2115
(Sub-Net) 67%
Very favorable 814

26%

Favorable 1301

41%

Very Unfavorable/ 736
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 412
13%

Very unfavorable 324
10%

Never heard of them 28
1%

No opinion 266
8%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 51

F1_19 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Campus protesters

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2288
73%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 682
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 171

5%

Favorable 511

16%

Very Unfavorable/ 1606
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 51%
Unfavorable 629
20%

Very unfavorable 977
31%

Never heard of them 132
4%

No opinion 725
23%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_20 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2624
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1386
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 586

19%

Favorable 800

25%

Very Unfavorable/ 1238
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 407
13%

Very unfavorable 831
26%

Never heard of them 47
1%

No opinion 474
15%

Sigma 3145

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Black Lives Matter

Page 57

15 Oct 2024
Table 52
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 53

F1_21 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Antifa

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1829
58%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 346
(Sub-Net) 11%
Very favorable 95

3%

Favorable 251

8%

Very Unfavorable/ 1483
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 47%
Unfavorable 395
13%

Very unfavorable 1088
35%

Never heard of them 492
16%

No opinion 823
26%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 54

F1_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2509
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 498
(Sub-Net) 16%
Very favorable 137

4%

Favorable 361

11%

Very Unfavorable/ 2011
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 64%
Unfavorable 752
24%

Very unfavorable 1259
40%

Never heard of them 37
1%

No opinion 599
19%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 55

F1_35 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2548
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 334
(Sub-Net) 11%
Very favorable 99

3%

Favorable 235

7%

Very Unfavorable/ 2214
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 70%
Unfavorable 708
23%

Very unfavorable 1506
48%

Never heard of them 36
1%

No opinion 562
18%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 56

F1_36 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Vladimir Putin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2594
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 304
(Sub-Net) 10%
Very favorable 93

3%

Favorable 211

7%

Very Unfavorable/ 2290
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 73%
Unfavorable 503
16%

Very unfavorable 1788
57%

Never heard of them 104
3%

No opinion 447
14%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_37 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2258
72%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1478
(Sub-Net) 47%
Very favorable 501

16%

Favorable 978

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 780
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 421

13%

Very unfavorable 359

11%

Never heard of them 135
4%

No opinion 751
24%

Sigma 3145

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

NATO
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Table 57
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 58

F1_47 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Israel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2358
75%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1513
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 636

20%

Favorable 877

28%

Very Unfavorable/ 845
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 474
15%

Very unfavorable 371
12%

Never heard of them 51
2%

No opinion 736
23%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 59
F1_48 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Benjamin Netanyahu

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1781
57%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 854
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 359

11%

Favorable 495

16%

Very Unfavorable/ 928
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%
Unfavorable 467

15%

Very unfavorable 461

15%

Never heard of them 603
19%

No opinion 761
24%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 60

F1_49 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Palestinian Authority

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1937
62%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 449
(Sub-Net) 14%
Very favorable 138

4%

Favorable 311

10%

Very Unfavorable/ 1488
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 47%
Unfavorable 587
19%

Very unfavorable 901
29%

Never heard of them 258
8%

No opinion 950
30%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 61
F1_50 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Hamas

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2280
73%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 277
(Sub-Net) 9%
Very favorable 96

3%

Favorable 181

6%

Very Unfavorable/ 2003
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 64%
Unfavorable 394

13%

Very unfavorable 1609

51%

Never heard of them 236
8%

No opinion 628
20%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_62 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2330
74%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1219
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 359

11%

Favorable 860

27%

Very Unfavorable/ 1111
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 411
13%

Very unfavorable 700
22%

Never heard of them 106
3%

No opinion 709
23%

Sigma 3145

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

MSNBC
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Table 62
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 63

F1_63 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Fox News

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2722
87%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1482
(Sub-Net) 47%
Very favorable 550

17%

Favorable 932

30%

Very Unfavorable/ 1240
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 432
14%

Very unfavorable 808
26%

Never heard of them 38
1%

No opinion 385
12%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 64

F1_64 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

CNN

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2629
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1394
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 413

13%

Favorable 981

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 1235
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 491
16%

Very unfavorable 744
24%

Never heard of them 46
1%

No opinion 470
15%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 65

F1_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ukraine

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2369
75%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1496
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 504

16%

Favorable 991
32%

Very Unfavorable/ 874
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 448
14%

Very unfavorable 426
14%

Never heard of them 42
1%

No opinion 733
23%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 66

F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Elon Musk

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2609
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1363
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 566

18%

Favorable 797

25%

Very Unfavorable/ 1245
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 40%
Unfavorable 466
15%

Very unfavorable 779
25%

Never heard of them 83
3%

No opinion 453
14%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 67

F1_72 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2545
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1424
(Sub-Net) 45%
Very favorable 417

13%

Favorable 1006

32%

Very Unfavorable/ 1121
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 448
14%

Very unfavorable 673
21%

Never heard of them 74
2%

No opinion 526
17%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 68

F1_76 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

MAGA Republicans

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2515
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1089
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 509

16%

Favorable 581

18%

Very Unfavorable/ 1426
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 347
11%

Very unfavorable 1079
34%

Never heard of them 189
6%

No opinion 441
14%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 69
F1_82 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Johnson

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1564
50%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 720
(Sub-Net) 23%
Very favorable 252

8%

Favorable 467

15%

Very Unfavorable/ 844
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 362

12%

Very unfavorable 482

15%

Never heard of them 673
21%

No opinion 908
29%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_83 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1133
36%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 423
(Sub-Net) 13%
Very favorable 95
3%

Favorable 328

10%

Very Unfavorable/ 710
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 329

10%

Very unfavorable 380

12%

Never heard of them 915
29%

No opinion 1097
35%

Sigma 3145

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Cornel West
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 71

F1_84 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Jill Stein

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1269
40%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 441
(Sub-Net) 14%
Very favorable 103

3%

Favorable 338

11%

Very Unfavorable/ 828
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 392

12%

Very unfavorable 437

14%

Never heard of them 709
23%

No opinion 1166
37%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_88 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1805
57%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 805
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 256

8%

Favorable 549

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 999
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 438

14%

Very unfavorable 562

18%

Never heard of them 446
14%

No opinion 894
28%

Sigma 3145

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Marco Rubio
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 73

F1_92 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

J.D. Vance

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2510
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1230
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 610

19%

Favorable 621

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 1280
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 374
12%

Very unfavorable 906
29%

Never heard of them 180
6%

No opinion 455
14%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_100 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2387
76%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1256
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 619

20%

Favorable 637

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 1131
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 346
11%

Very unfavorable 785
25%

Never heard of them 257
8%

No opinion 500
16%

Sigma 3145

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Tim Walz
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Price increases / inflation 1215
39%

Immigration 1093
35%

Economy and jobs 900
29%

Women's rights 524
17%

Health care 501
16%

Crime and drugs 489
16%

Guns 444
14%

National debt / federal 434
budget deficits 14%
Environment / climate change 421
13%

Terrorism / national 354
security 11%
Corruption 352
11%

Taxes 316
10%

School safety 296
9%

Income inequality 231
7%

Israeli-Hamas Conflict 198
6%

Voting rights 183
6%

Education 168
5%

Race relations 153
5%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 3145
Criminal justice (policing, 152
courts, prisons) 5%
January 6th 151
5%
Foreign policy 131
4%
Cybersecurity 122
4%
Weaponization of the Justice 111
Department/FBI 4%
Political correctness / 106
cancel culture 3%
Civil disorder 93
3%
Policing 82
3%
Defense 81
3%
Antisemitism 69
2%
Other 66
2%
Sigma 9435

300%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Inflation 1446
46%

Immigration 453
14%

Crime 255
8%

Racial equity 123
4%

Abortion 348
11%

Climate change 281
9%

Curbing guns 125
4%

Parental rights in schools 31
1%

Israeli-Hamas conflict 83
3%

Sigma 3145

100%

QISSUES3 Which of these issues is most important to you personally?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Definitely going to vote in 2546
the 2024 elections 81%
Probably going to vote in 275
the elections 9%
Possibly going to vote in 85
the elections 3%
May or may not vote in the 112
elections 4%
Possibly not going to 35
participate in the elections 1%
Probably not going to 25
participate in the elections 1%
Definitely not going to 68
participate in the 2024 2%
elections
Sigma 3145

100%

QLV How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the upcoming 2024 elections in November?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 78
QEARLY Are you planning to vote early in the 2024 presidential election or will you vote on election day?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Voting early 1416
45%

Voting on Election Day 1577
50%

Do not plan to vote 152
5%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 79
H2V Who did you vote for in the 2024 presidential election?

Base: Voting Early

Total

Unweighted Base 1291
Weighted Base 1416
Kamala Harris 728
51%

Donald Trump 603
43%

Cornel West 9
1%

Jill Stein 2
*

Someone else 21
2%

I did not vote in this race 53
4%

Sigma 1416

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 80
H1 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1456
46%

Kamala Harris 1503
48%

Don't Know / Unsure 186
6%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 81
HILEAN And if you had to choose, would you vote for Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?

Base: Don't Know Not Sure At Prev

Total

Unweighted Base 292
Weighted Base 186
Donald Trump 83
45%

Kamala Harris 103
55%

Sigma 186

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Cornel R. West

Jill Stein

Don't Know / Unsure

Sigma

H9 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican, Kamala Harris,

Total

3145

3145

1450
46%

1478
47%

32
1%

23

163

5%

3145
100%

the Independent,

and Jill Stein,

the Green Party candidate, who would you vote for?

the Democrat,

Cornel R. West,
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Don't Know Not Sure At Prev

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Cornel R. West

Jill Stein

Sigma

HI9LEAN And if you had to choose,

Total

264

163

70
43%

61
37%
17
10%

15
9%

163
100%

would you vote for Donald Trump,

Kamala Harris,

Cornel West,

or Jill Stein?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 84
HORSE0501 Have you made up your mind on who you will vote for in the 2024 presidential election or are you still weighing the choices?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Have made up my mind 2700
86%

Still weighing the choices 445
14%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 85
CON2024B If the congressional election were held today would you be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican for Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Democrat 1598
51%

Republican 1547
49%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 86
AD1001 In general do you think you were better off under Trump administration or better off under the Biden/Harris administration?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Better off under Trump 1628
52%

Better off under Biden/ 1517
Harris 48%
Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 87
AD1002 In general do you think you will be better off economically under a new Trump administration or under the Harris administration?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Better off under Trump 1610
51%

Better off under Harris 1535
49%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 2108
67%

Kamala Harris 1037
33%

Sigma 3145

100%

AD1003 Do you think billionaires mostly support Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 89
AD1004 Do you think the Democrats or the Republicans will have more campaign funds in this election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
The Democrats 1896
60%

The Republicans 1249
40%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 90
QQUALITIES1_1 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Honest

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Kamala Harris 1441
46%

Donald Trump 1119
36%

Don't know 585
19%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 91
QQUALITIES1_2 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Trustworthy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Kamala Harris 1456
46%

Donald Trump 1198
38%

Don't know 490
16%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 92
QQUALITIES1_3 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Has the right priorities

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Kamala Harris 1478
47%

Donald Trump 1369
44%

Don't know 298
9%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 93
QQUALITIES1_4 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Has the right values

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Kamala Harris 1524
48%

Donald Trump 1272
40%

Don't know 350
11%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 94
QQUALITIES1_5 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Will get things done

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Kamala Harris 1391
44%

Donald Trump 1503
48%

Don't know 251
8%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 95
QQUALITIES]1_6 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Has the right policies

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Kamala Harris 1460
46%

Donald Trump 1380
44%

Don't know 305
10%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 96
QQUALITIES1_7 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Has the right temperament

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Kamala Harris 1617
51%

Donald Trump 1160
37%

Don't know 368
12%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 97
QQUALITIES1_8 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Is a fighter

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Kamala Harris 1355
43%

Donald Trump 1554
49%

Don't know 236
7%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 98
QQUALITIES1_9 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Cares about people like me

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Kamala Harris 1501
48%

Donald Trump 1257
40%

Don't know 387
12%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 99
QQUALITIES1_10 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Qualified to serve as President

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Kamala Harris 1459
46%

Donald Trump 1444
46%

Don't know 242
8%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 100
QQUALITIES1_11 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Represents change

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Kamala Harris 1498
48%

Donald Trump 1331
42%

Don't know 316
10%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 101
QQUALITIES1_12 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Understands foreign policy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Kamala Harris 1353
43%

Donald Trump 1454
46%

Don't know 337
11%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 102
QQUALITIES1_13 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Understands the economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Kamala Harris 1391
44%

Donald Trump 1526
49%

Don't know 228
7%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 103
QQUALITIES1_14 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Has the experience to be president

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Kamala Harris 1288
41%

Donald Trump 1590
51%

Don't know 267
8%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 104
QQUALITIES1_15 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better...

Relates to the working class

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Kamala Harris 1602
51%

Donald Trump 1212
39%

Don't know 331
11%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 105
QPOLICY0901_1 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Improving the economy and creating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1494

48%
Kamala Harris 1410

45%
Unsure/Don't know 241

8%
Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 106
QPOLICY0901_2 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Reducing inflation

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1497
48%

Kamala Harris 1361
43%

Unsure/Don't know 288
9%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 107
QPOLICY0901_3 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Immigration

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1611
51%

Kamala Harris 1249
40%

Unsure/Don't know 284
9%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 108
QPOLICY0901_4 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

National security/foreign policy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1510
48%

Kamala Harris 1318
42%

Unsure/Don't know 317
10%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1566
50%

Kamala Harris 1230
39%

Unsure/Don't know 350
11%

Sigma 3145

100%

QPOLICY0901_5 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Combatting terrorism
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1476
47%

Kamala Harris 1176
37%

Unsure/Don't know 493
16%

Sigma 3145

100%

QPOLICY0901_6 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Israel/ Hamas war
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 111
QPOLICY0901_7 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Ukraine/ Russia war

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1512
48%

Kamala Harris 1221
39%

Unsure/Don't know 413
13%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 112
QPOLICY0901_8 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Education

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1208
38%

Kamala Harris 1559
50%

Unsure/Don't know 377
12%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 113
QPOLICY0901_9 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Healthcare

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Donald Trump 1197
38%

Kamala Harris 1622
52%

Unsure/Don't know 326
10%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 114
QPOLICY0901_10 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Combatting Crime

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1476
47%

Kamala Harris 1338
43%

Unsure/Don't know 331
11%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 115
QPOLICY0901_11 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Abortion

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1113
35%

Kamala Harris 1674
53%

Unsure/Don't know 358
11%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 116
QPOLICY0901_12 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Climate Change

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1062
34%

Kamala Harris 1539
49%

Unsure/Don't know 544
17%

Sigma 3145

100%



Page 123

Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 117
QPOLICY0901_13 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Fiscal responsibility when it comes to the budget and debt

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1416
45%

Kamala Harris 1346
43%

Unsure/Don't know 383
12%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 118
QPOLICY0901_14 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Racial equality

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1145
36%

Kamala Harris 1599
51%

Unsure/Don't know 401
13%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 119
QPOLICY0901_15 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Strengthen the military

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1606
51%

Kamala Harris 1204
38%

Unsure/Don't know 335
11%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 120
QPOLICY0901_16 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Standing up to China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1590
51%

Kamala Harris 1194
38%

Unsure/Don't know 360
11%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 121
QPOLICY0901_17 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Helping small businesses

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Donald Trump 1284
41%

Kamala Harris 1538
49%

Unsure/Don't know 323
10%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 122
QPOLICY0901_18 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Protecting the 1st amendment

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Donald Trump 1445
46%

Kamala Harris 1352
43%

Unsure/Don't know 349
11%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 123
QPOLICY0901_19 For each of the following issues, which of the candidates do you think will do a better job at this issue?

Helping the working class

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1340
43%

Kamala Harris 1568
50%

Unsure/Don't know 236
8%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 124
CAND0901 Do you feel you know enough about where Kamala Harris stands on the issues or do you need to know more?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Know enough 22717
72%

Need to know more 868
28%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Know enough 2562
81%

Need to know more 583
19%

Sigma 3145

100%

CAND0902 Do you feel you know enough about where Donald Trump stands on the issues or do you need to know more?
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15 Oct 2024
Table 125
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 126
CAN1001 Do you think recent interviews by Kamala Harris on Call Her Daddy, Howard Stern and 60 minutes have helped her or hurt her?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Helped 1608
51%

Hurt 1537
49%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 127
CAN1002 Have the interviews shown Harris is ready to be president, or have they raised questions about her readiness?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Shown she is ready 1538
49%

Raised questions 1607
51%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 128
CAN1003 Should CBS release the full transcript of its interview with Kamala Harris or not release the full transcript?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Release 2686
85%

Not release 459
15%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 129
CAN1004 Do you think CBS has edited their interview with Kamala Harris to make her look better, or was CBS fair and objective in editing her interview?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Edited to make Harris look 1666
better 53%
Fair and objective in their 1479
editing 47%
Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Satisfied
(Net)

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied
Very/Somewhat Dissatisfied
(Net)

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

1819
58%

749
24%

1070
34%

1326
42%

587
19%

739
23%

3145
100%

CAN1005 How satisfied were you with the response of FEMA to recent hurricanes?
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15 Oct 2024
Table 130
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 131
CAN1006 Do you think Donald Trump was lying about the performance of the government in response to the hurricanes or was he rightly criticizing the administration?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Lying about the performance 1550
of the government 49%
Rightly criticizing the 1595
administration. 51%
Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Responded well 1568
50%

Was playing politics 1577
50%

Sigma 3145

100%

CAN1007 Do you think Kamala Harris responded well to the hurricanes or was she playing politics with the hurricanes?
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15 Oct 2024
Table 132
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 133
CAN1008 Should any FEMA money have gone to housing immigrants here illegally, or should FEMA funds have not gone to that purpose?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Should have gone 1023
33%

Should not have gone 2122
67%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 134
CAN1009 Is criticizing FEMA for its response to the hurricane an example or dangerous misinformation or is that justifiable criticism of the government?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Dangerous misinformation 1494
47%

Justifiable criticism 1651
53%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 135
CAND0908 Will Kamala Harris continue the Biden administration policies on issues like taxes, inflation, immigration, and energy
or will she change direction?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Continue Biden policies 1885
60%

Change direction 1260
40%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 136
CAND0909 Do you support or oppose open borders?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Support 665
21%

Oppose 1935
62%

Unsure/ Don't Know 545
17%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 137
CAN1010 Do you think Kamala Harris supports or opposes open borders?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Supports 1812
58%

Opposes 737
23%

Unsure/ Don't Know 595
19%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 138
CAN1011 Do you think Donald Trump supports or opposes open borders?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Supports 335
11%

Opposes 2567
82%

Unsure/Don't know 244
8%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 139
CAN1012 Do you support what's known as DEI or Diversity, Equity and Inclusion as a program for college admission and hiring?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Support 1149
37%

Oppose 1028
33%

Unsure/Don't know 968
31%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 140
CAN1013 Do you think Kamala Harris supports or opposes what's known as DEI or Diversity, Equity and Inclusion as a program for college admission and hiring?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Supports 1983
63%

Opposes 309
10%

Unsure/ Don't Know 853
27%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 141
CAN1014 Do you think Donald Trump supports or opposes what's known as DEI or Diversity, Equity and Inclusion as a program for college admission and hiring?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Supports 502
16%

Opposes 1776
56%

Unsure/ Don't Know 867
28%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 142
CAND1015 Do you support or oppose men who have transitioned to women competing in women's sports?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Support 594
19%

Oppose 2016
64%

Unsure/Don't know 535
17%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 143
CAND1016 Do you think Kamala Harris supports or opposes men who have transitioned to women competing in women's sports?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Supports 1832
58%

Opposes 401
13%

Unsure/ Don't Know 912
29%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 144
CAND1017 Do you think Donald Trump supports or opposes men who have transitioned to women competing in women's sports?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Supports 288
9%

Opposes 2347
75%

Unsure/ Don't Know 510
16%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 145
CAND(0918 Do you think taxes need to be raised, lowered or stay the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Raised 277
9%

Lowered 1997
63%

Stay the same 556
18%

Unsure/ Don't Know 316
10%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 146
CAND0919 Do you think Kamala Harris will raise, lower or keep taxes the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Raise 1330
42%

Lower 910
29%

Stay the same 458
15%

Unsure/ Don't Know 448
14%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 147
CAND0920 Do you think Donald Trump will raise, lower or keep taxes the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Raise 1129
36%
Lower 1184
38%
Stay the same 376
12%
Unsure/ Don't Know 456
14%
Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 148
CAND0927 Do you think we need tougher laws and enforcement against criminals, more compassionate enforcement of our laws, or are
our laws and enforcement about right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Tougher law enforcement 1617
51%

More compassionate 798
enforcement 25%
Laws are about right 430
14%

Unsure/ Don't Know 300
10%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 155

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Tougher law enforcement

More compassionate

enforcement

Keep them the same

Unsure/ Don't Know

Sigma

15 Oct 2024
Table 149

CAND1019 Do you think Kamala Harris will implement tougher laws and enforcement against criminals, more compassionate enforcement of our laws, or keep them the same?

Total

3145

3145

726
23%

1275
41%

610
19%

534
17%

3145
100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 150
CAND1020 Do you think Donald will implement tougher laws and enforcement against criminals, more compassionate enforcement of our laws, or are keep them the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Tougher law enforcement 1785
57%

More compassionate 359
enforcement 11%
Keep them the same 453
14%

Unsure/ Don't Know 548
17%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 151
CAND0933 Are you for or against a national ban on abortion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 724
23%

Against 1980
63%

Unsure / Don't Know 441
14%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 504
16%

Against 2300
73%

Unsure / Don't Know 340
11%

Sigma 3145

100%

CAND0934 Do you think Kamala Harris is for or against a national ban on abortion?
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15 Oct 2024
Table 152
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 153
CAND0935 Do you think Donald Trump is for or against a national ban on abortion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 1701
54%

Against 912
29%

Unsure / Don't Know 532
17%

Sigma 3145

100%



Page 160

Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 154
CAND0941X Do you support a mainly private healthcare system, or government mandated healthcare?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Private 1301
41%

Government 1140
36%

Unsure/ Don't Know 703
22%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 155
CAND0942 Is Kamala Harris for or against ending private healthcare for all?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 1130
36%

Against 997
32%

Unsure/ Don't Know 1017
32%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 156
CAND0943 Is Donald Trump for or against ending private healthcare for all?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 815
26%

Against 1361
43%

Unsure/ Don't Know 969
31%

Sigma 3145

100%



Page 163

Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 157
CAND0944 Do you support or oppose offering free healthcare to immigrants in the U.S. who have entered the country illegally?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Support 724
23%

Oppose 1907
61%

Unsure/ Don't Know 515
16%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 158
CAND0945 Is Kamala Harris for or against offering free healthcare to immigrants in the U.S. who have entered the country illegally?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 1902
60%

Against 441
14%

Unsure/ Don't Know 802
26%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 159
CAND0946 Is Donald Trump for or against offering free healthcare to immigrants in the U.S. who have entered the country illegally?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 252
8%

Against 2459
78%

Unsure/ Don't Know 435
14%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 160
CAND0947 Are you for or against mandating the replacement of gas cars with electric vehicles?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 606
19%

Against 1993
63%

Unsure/ Don't Know 545
17%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 161
CAND0948 Is Kamala Harris for or against the replacement of gas cars with electric vehicles?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 1672
53%

Against 426
14%

Unsure/ Don't Know 1046
33%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 162
CAND0949 Is Donald Trump for or against the replacement of gas cars with electric vehicles?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 431
14%

Against 1789
57%

Unsure/ Don't Know 925
29%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 163
CAN1020 Are you for or against paying for sex change operations for immigrants who have entered the country illegally?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 333
11%

Against 2387
76%

Unsure/ Don't Know 426
14%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 164
CAN1021 Do you think Kamala Harris is for or against paying for sex change operations for immigrants who have entered the country illegally?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 1467
47%

Against 818
26%

Unsure/ Don't Know 861
27%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 165
CAN1022 Do you think Donald Trump is for or against paying for sex change operations for immigrants who have entered the country illegally?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
For 272
9%

Against 2367
75%

Unsure/ Don't Know 505
16%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 166
CANDO0953 Would you say Kamala Harris is to the left of you politically, to the right, or largely aligned?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
To the left 1676
53%

To the right 540
17%

Largely aligned 929
30%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 167
CAND0954 Is Donald Trump to the left of you politically, to the right, or largely aligned?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
To the left 553
18%

To the right 1584
50%

Largely aligned 1008
32%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 168
CAN1022X0OCT24 If you had to choose one, would you vote for a candidate somewhat to the left of you or a candidate somewhat to the right of you?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Somewhat to the left 1277
41%

Somewhat to the right 1868
59%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 169
VP1 Who do you think won the VP debate?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
JD Vance 1196
38%

Tim Walz 1104
35%

Unsure/Don't know 845
27%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 170
FP1001 Do you think Donald Trump is ready to be commander in chief?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ready 1592
51%

Not ready 1553
49%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 171
FP1002 Do you think Kamala Harris is ready to be commander in chief?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ready 1541
49%

Not ready 1604
51%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 172
FP1003 Who do you think is better equipped to be commander in chief when the 3AM emergency call comes into the White House: Kamala Harris or Donald Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Kamala Harris 1589
51%

Donald Trump 1556
49%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Lots Of/Some Experience 1647
(Net) 52%
Lots of experience 732
23%

Some experience 915
29%

No/Not Much Experience (Net) 1498
48%

Not much experience 664
21%

No experience 834
27%

Sigma 3145

100%

FP1004 How much experience do you think Kamala Harris has in foreign affairs?
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15 Oct 2024
Table 173



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Lots Of/Some Experience 2203
(Net) 70%
Lots of experience 1301
41%

Some experience 902
29%

No/Not Much Experience (Net) 942
30%

Not much experience 531
17%

No experience 411
13%

Sigma 3145

100%

FP1005 How much experience do you think Donald Trump has in foreign affairs?
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15 Oct 2024
Table 174
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 175
FP1006 Do you want the Ukraine to win the war against Russia or negotiate a settlement with Russia?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Ukraine to win the war 1438
46%

Negotiate a settlement with 1707
Russia 54%
Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 176
FP7 Who is more likely to be able to end the war in the Ukraine through a negotiated settlement?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Donald Trump 1723
55%

Kamala Harris 1422
45%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Very/Somewhat Closely (Net) 1943
62%

Very closely 707
22%

Somewhat closely 1237
39%

Not At All/Not Very Closely 1202
(Net) 38%
Not very closely 799
25%

Not at all 403
13%

Sigma 3145

100%

ISR1 How closely are you paying attention to the Israel-Hamas war?
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15 Oct 2024
Table 177
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 178
ISR6 In this conflict do you support more Israel or more Hamas?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Israel 2534
81%

Hamas 611
19%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 179
LE10 Do you favor an unconditional ceasefire in the Israel-Hamas war that would leave everything in place as is, or do you think any ceasefire should happen only after
the release of all hostages and Hamas removed from power?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Favor unconditional 993
ceasefire that would leave 32%
everything in place as is
Ceasefire should happen only 2152
after the release of all 68%
hostages and Hamas being
removed from power
Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Allowed to continue to run
Gaza

Removed from running Gaza

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

593
19%

2552
81%

3145
100%

LE11l Should Hamas be allowed to continue to run Gaza or does Hamas need to be removed from running Gaza?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 181
LE12 If Hamas is removed, should Gaza be administered by Israel, by the Palestinian Authority or by some new authority set up through negotiations with Arab nations?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Administered by Israel 1086
35%
Administered by the 818
Palestinian Authority 26%
Administered by some new 1241
authority set up with Arab 39%
nations
Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 182
ISR1003 Is Hezbollah a terrorist organization or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Yes 1639
52%

No 331
11%

Unsure/ Don't Know 1175
37%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1504
(Net) 48%
Strongly support 844
27%

Somewhat support 660
21%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 744
(Net) 24%
Somewhat oppose 378
12%

Strongly oppose 366
12%

Unsure/ Don't Know 898
29%

Sigma 3145

100%

ISR1004 Do you support or oppose Israel's recent strikes in Lebanon which took out the leadership of Hezbollah?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 184
ISR1005 Should Israel continue with military actions and incursions into Lebanon to fully take out Hezbollah or should it stop for fear of provoking a regional war?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Continue 1205
38%

Stop 965
31%

Unsure/ Don't Know 975
31%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 185
ISR1006 Do you think Israel's current military actions against Hezbollah in Lebanon are going too far, not far enough, or the right approach?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Going too far 756
24%

Not going far enough 568
18%

Taking about the right 885
approach 28%
Unsure/ Don't Know 936
30%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 186
ISR1007 Do you think Iran is a regional sponsor of terror in the middle east or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Yes 2295
73%

No 850
27%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Israel 834
27%

Iran 2311
73%

Sigma 3145

100%

ISR1008 Who do you blame more for the escalating conflict in the Middle East:

Israel or Iran?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 188
ISR1009 Do you think Israel is justified in responding to the recent Iranian missile attack on its territory which included the launch of over 200 rockets across
civilian and military areas, or should it avoid doing so not to trigger a war between the two countries?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Justified 1995
63%

Avoid doing so 1150
37%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 189
ISR1010 Do you support or oppose Israel striking Iranian oil fields in retaliation for Iran's recent attack?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Support 1709
54%

Oppose 1436
46%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 190
ISR1011 Do you support or oppose Israel striking the Iranian nuclear weapons program in retaliation for Iran's recent attack?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Support 1702
54%

Oppose 1443
46%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 191
ISR1012 Are the protests on campus now mostly about saving lives in Gaza or more about supporting the Hamas and Hezbollah terrorists who want to eliminate Israel?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Mostly about saving lives in 1971
Gaza 63%
More about supporting the 1174
Hamas Hezbollah terrorists 37%
Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 192
ISR1013 Do you think an author who supports the terrorist campaigns of Hamas and Hezbollah should be given airtimes on national TV shows or should not be invited to such shows?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Should be given airtimes on 1089
national TV sows 35%
Should not be invited to 2056
such shows 65%
Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 193
ISR1014 A journalist who interviewed an author of a book that favored the terrorist actions of Hamas and Hezbollah to eliminate Israel faced sharp questioning over why the author
never mentioned how Israel was attacked by these terrorists. Was the interviewer right or wrong to question the author?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145

Weighted Base 3145

Right 2012
64%

Wrong 1133
36%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 194
ISR1015 The network said the interviewer overstepped his bounds by questioning the premises of the book and had the wrong tone in his questions. Do you think this was a fair
criticism of the interviewer or do you think this was unfair criticism of the interviewer?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Fair criticism 1690
54%

Unfair criticism 1455
46%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Fair, even-handed
journalists

Partisan activists

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

1384
44%

1761
56%

3145
100%

ISR1016 Are the network news departments run by fair,

even-handed journalists or are they run more by partisan activists?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Favor 2150
(Net) 68%
Strongly Favor 860
27%

Somewhat Favor 1291
41%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 995
(Net) 32%
Somewhat Oppose 624
20%

Strongly Oppose 370
12%

Sigma 3145

100%

IAl Do you support or oppose the idea of creating savings accounts for every American child at birth,

diversified fund like the S&P 500

to help build financial security for their future?

invested in a
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 197
IA2 How important is it to teach American children about financial literacy in addition to traditional educational subjects like math, history, and English?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Extremely/Very Important 2586
(Net) 82%
Extremely Important 1672
53%

Very Important 915
29%

Not That/Somewhat Important 559
(Net) 18%
Somewhat Important 456
15%

Not that Important 102
3%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 198
IA3 Do you agree or disagree that providing every child with a savings account from birth would encourage financial literacy and set them on a path to greater financial independence?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 2378
(Net) 76%
Strongly Agree 1119
36%

Somewhat Agree 1259
40%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 767
(Net) 24%
Somewhat Disagree 501
16%

Strongly Disagree 266
8%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Extremely/Very Important
(Net)
Extremely important
Very important
Moderately important
Not At All/A Little
Important (Net)
A little important

Not at all important

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

2310
73%

1475
47%

835
27%

511
16%

324
10%

194
6%

130
4%

3145
100%

SF1 How important is being American to your identity?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Extremely/Moderately/A
Little Good (Net)

Extremely/Moderately Good
(Sub-Net)
Extremely good
Moderately good
A little good
Neither bad nor good
Extremely/Moderately/A
Little Bad (Net)
A little bad
Extremely/Moderately Bad
(Sub-Net)
Moderately bad

Extremely bad

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

2392
76%

2098
67%

1547
49%

551
18%

293

527

17%

227
7%

121

106

3%

60
2%

46

3145
100%

SF2 When you see the American flag flying does it make you feel good,

bad,

or neither good nor bad?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

SF3 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
The U.S. Constitution is a 2355
sacred document. 75%
The American flag is a 2350
sacred symbol. 75%
The office of the Presidency 2285
is a sacred position. 73%
Being an American citizen is 2271
a sacred responsibility. 72%
A higher power can be felt 1909
through the experiences of 61%
the American people.
Systematic injustice does 1593
not diminish the 51%
significance of our American
values.
We must make amends for our 1356

country's original sins. 43%

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

SF3 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
We must make amends for our 864
country's original sins. 27%
Systematic injustice does 639
not diminish the 20%
significance of our American
values.
A higher power can be felt 399
through the experiences of 13%
the American people.
The American flag is a 298
sacred symbol. 9%
Being an American citizen is 259
a sacred responsibility. 8%
The office of the Presidency 257
is a sacred position. 8%
The U.S. Constitution is a 255

sacred document. 8%

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 2350
(Net) 75%
Strongly agree 1684
54%

Somewhat agree 665
21%

Neither agree nor disagree 497
16%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 298
(Net) 9%
Somewhat disagree 169
5%

Strongly disagree 130
4%

Sigma 3145

100%

SF3_1 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

The American flag is a sacred symbol.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

2355
75%

1654
53%

702
22%

535
17%

255
8%

144
5%

111

4%

3145
100%

SF3_2 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

The U.S.

Constitution is a sacred document.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total

3145

3145

2285
73%

1513
48%

772
25%

603
19%

257
8%

152
5%

105

3145
100%

SF3_3 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

The office of the Presidency is a sacred position.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 2271
(Net) 72%
Strongly agree 1441
46%

Somewhat agree 830
26%

Neither agree nor disagree 615
20%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 259
(Net) 8%
Somewhat disagree 133
4%

Strongly disagree 126
4%

Sigma 3145

100%

SF3_4 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Being an American citizen is a sacred responsibility.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1909
(Net) 61%
Strongly agree 1008
32%

Somewhat agree 901
29%

Neither agree nor disagree 837
27%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 399
(Net) 13%
Somewhat disagree 195
6%

Strongly disagree 204
6%

Sigma 3145

100%

SF3_5 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

A higher power can be felt through the experiences of the American people.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1593
(Net) 51%
Strongly agree 796
25%

Somewhat agree 797
25%

Neither agree nor disagree 913
29%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 639
(Net) 20%
Somewhat disagree 378
12%

Strongly disagree 261
8%

Sigma 3145

100%

SF3_6 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Systematic injustice does not diminish the significance of our American values.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1356
(Net) 43%
Strongly agree 683
22%

Somewhat agree 673
21%

Neither agree nor disagree 924
29%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 864
(Net) 27%
Somewhat disagree 346
11%

Strongly disagree 518
16%

Sigma 3145

100%

SF3_7 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

We must make amends for our country's original sins.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 210
SF4 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
The federal government 1755
should enforce strict 56%
separation of church and
state.
The federal government 1679
should allow prayer in 53%
public schools.
The success of the United 1414
States is part of God's 45%
plan.
The federal government 1339
should advocate Christian 43%
values.
The federal government 1094
should declare the United 35%

States a Christian nation.



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 217

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

The federal government
should declare the United

States a Christian nation.

The federal government
should advocate Christian
values.

The success of the United
States is part of God's
plan.

The federal government
should allow prayer in
public schools.

The federal government
should enforce strict
separation of church and
state.

15 Oct 2024
Table 211
SF4 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree

Total

3145

3145

1216
39%

913
29%

759
24%

745
24%

519
17%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1094
(Net) 35%
Strongly agree 623
20%

Somewhat agree 471
15%

Neither agree nor disagree 835
27%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 1216
(Net) 39%
Somewhat disagree 372
12%

Strongly disagree 843
27%

Sigma 3145

100%

SF4_1 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

The federal government should declare the United States a Christian nation.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1339
(Net) 43%
Strongly agree 739
23%

Somewhat agree 600
19%

Neither agree nor disagree 893
28%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 913
(Net) 29%
Somewhat disagree 269
9%

Strongly disagree 645
20%

Sigma 3145

100%

SF4_2 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

The federal government should advocate Christian values.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1755
(Net) 56%
Strongly agree 1050
33%

Somewhat agree 704
22%

Neither agree nor disagree 871
28%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 519
(Net) 17%
Somewhat disagree 240
8%

Strongly disagree 279
9%

Sigma 3145

100%

SF4_3 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

The federal government should enforce strict separation of church and state.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1414
(Net) 45%
Strongly agree 825
26%

Somewhat agree 589
19%

Neither agree nor disagree 972
31%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 759
(Net) 245
Somewhat disagree 219
7%

Strongly disagree 540
17%

Sigma 3145

100%

SF4_4 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

The success of the United States is part of God's plan.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1679
(Net) 53%
Strongly agree 1015
32%

Somewhat agree 665
21%

Neither agree nor disagree 721
23%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 745
(Net) 245
Somewhat disagree 247
8%

Strongly disagree 498
16%

Sigma 3145

100%

SF4_5 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

The federal government should allow prayer in public schools.
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
ABC News 1297
41%

Fox TV News 1175
37%

CBS News 1103
35%

NBC News 925
29%

Local news 907
29%

CNN TV News 761
24%

CNBC 475
15%

MSNBC TV News 398
13%

PBS 316
10%

BBC TV News 313
10%

Newsmax 233
7%

Headline News 204
6%

Telemundo 140
4%

Bloomberg TV News 133
4%

Univision 133
4%

Al Jazeera America 85

3%

One America News 75
2%

NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels have you watched for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Galavision

Estrella

Fusion

Other

None of the above

Sigma

Total

3145

45
1%

36

29

1%

129
4%

528
17%

9441
300%

NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels have you watched for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Google 920
29%

CNN 915
29%

Fox News 877
28%

New York Times 423
13%

MSNBC 412
13%

BBC 359
11%

Local newspaper 353
11%

Yahoo 349
11%

Washington Post 344
11%

Wall Street Journal 309
10%

Bloomberg 226
7%

Daily Show 203
6%

NPR 178
6%

Politico 176
6%

Huffington Post 174
6%

MSN 174

6%

The New Yorker 163
5%

NEWS2 Which web sites and news outlets have you read or visited for news in the past week,

if any?

Page 225

15 Oct 2024
Table 218



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

LA Times

The Economist

The Atlantic

Chicago Tribune

The Hill

Breitbart News

The Daily Beast

Axios

Daily Kos

Drudge Report

Real Clear Politics

The Mail Online

Salon

Other

None of the above

Sigma

Total

3145

154
5%

103
3%

92
3%

91
3%

91
3%

91
3%

91
3%

84
3%

60
2%

52
2%

45
1%

40
1%

25
1%

168
5%

760
24%

8504
270%

NEWS2 Which web sites and news outlets have you read or visited for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Facebook/Facebook Messenger 1566
50%

Google 1453
46%

YouTube 1374
44%

TikTok 818
26%

X (formerly Twitter) 704
22%

Instagram/Instagram Direct 702
Messaging 22%
Snapchat 429
14%

Reddit 417
13%

LinkedIn 396
13%

WhatsApp 298
9%

Discord 212
7%

Nextdoor 209
7%

Twitch 148
5%

Tumblr 88
3%

Other 57
2%

None of the above 573
18%

Sigma 9443

300%

NEWS3 Which social media platforms have you read or visited for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Liberal (Net) 755
24%

Strong liberal 371
12%

Lean liberal 384
12%

Moderate 1195
38%

Conservative (Net) 1195
38%

Lean conservative 561
18%

Strong conservative 634
20%

Sigma 3145

100%

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Fiscally liberal 676
21%

Fiscally conservative 1559
50%

Do not lean one way or the 911
other 29%
Sigma 3145

100%

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Socially liberal 912
29%

Socially conservative 1403
45%

Do not lean one way or the 830
other 26%
Sigma 3145

100%

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 223
S5 Did you vote for a candidate for the House of Representatives in the 2022 midterm election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Yes 2170
69%

No 839
27%

I was not eligible 135
4%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 224
S5A Who did you vote for in the 2022 House of Representatives midterm election?

Base: Vote In Midterms

Total

Unweighted Base 1865
Weighted Base 2170
The Democratic candidate 1095
50%

The Republican candidate 1019
47%

Another candidate 28
1%

Decline to answer 28
1%

Sigma 2170

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 225
S3 Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Yes 2857
91%

No 191
6%

I was not eligible 97
3%

Sigma 3145

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 226
S3A Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: Voted

Total

Unweighted Base 2387
Weighted Base 2857
Joe Biden 1428
50%

Donald Trump 1403
49%

Third party 19
1%

Decline to answer 7
*

Sigma 2857

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 227
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 2387
Weighted Base 2857
Likeability 575
20%

Their stance on the issues 2282
80%

Sigma 2857

100%
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024

Table 228
D11 What is your religion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Evangelical Protestant 498
16%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 320
10%

Roman Catholic 706
22%

Mormon 32
1%

Other Christian 558
18%

Jewish 85
3%

Muslim 44
1%

Hindu 14
*

Buddhist 24
1%

Atheist/Agnostic 382
12%

Other 482
15%

Sigma 3145

100%



Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Daily 146
5%

Weekly 776
25%

A few times per month 388
12%

Once a month 270
9%

Almost never 1564
50%

Sigma 3145

100%

D12 How often do you attend religion services,

events,

or gatherings?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Very/Somewhat Important 2197
(Net) 70%
Very important 1190
38%

Somewhat important 1007
32%

Very/Somewhat Unimportant 948
(Net) 30%
Somewhat unimportant 357
11%

Very unimportant 591
19%

Sigma 3145

100%

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?
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Fielding Period: October 11 - 13, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
15 Oct 2024
Table 231
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 3145
Weighted Base 3145
Yes 1101
35%

No 2044
65%

Sigma 3145

100%



